FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-16-1998 100928063

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	1	00928063		IRADEMARK
•				
		ON FORM COVER SHE	ET	
70 The O		MARKS ONLY		(a) an acception)
TO: The Commissioner of P Submission Type	atents and Trademarks:	Conveyance Type	original document	(s) or copy(les).
X New		Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Nor	n-Recordation)	Security Agreemen		o Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO En	ror	Merger	Eff <u>Mont</u>	ective Date h Day Year
	Frame #			
Corrective Document		Change of Name		
Reel # F	rame #	X Other Release		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Nationsbank, N.	Α.			11 10 98
Formerly				· •
			¬	·
Individual Gen	neral Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	X Association
Other		- W		
Citizenship/State of In	corporation/Organiza	tion		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of red	ceiving parties attach	ed
Name Buccaneers L	imited Partnership			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) One Buccanee	r Place			
Address (line 2)				
Address (i. a)				33607
Address (line 3) Tampa	City	Florida, USA State/Country		Zip Code
	neral Partnership X	Limited Partnership	assignment and	be recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
Individual Ge			not domiciled in	THE DATES NATION OF
	sociation		appointment of	a domestic
Corporation As	sociation		appointment of representative s	a domestic should be attached.
Corporation As Other			appointment of representative s	a domestic should be attached. ust be a separate
Corporation As		tion Delaware	appointment of representative s (Designation m	a domestic should be attached. ust be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover-Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 上面是

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OMAD COTA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number 212-735-4188
Name Kenneth A. Rubenstein	
Address (line 1) Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LL	Р
Address (line 2) 919 Third Avenue	
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10022	ų
Address (line 4) USA	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Humber(s)	1,812,092 1,809,129 1,224,589
	1,224,588 1,091,109 1,085,720
	1,085,103
Number of Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # 9
Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)
Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any cument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Francis Hsueh	Signature Date Signed
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0827

RELEASE

This RELEASE is given as of this the day of November 1998 by Nationsbank, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignor"), located at Nationsbank Corporate Center, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, in favor of Buccaneers Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), located at One Buccaneer Place, Tampa, Florida 33607.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, in its capacity as agent for the lenders then or thereafter party to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), Assignee pledged and assigned to Assignor, and granted to the Assignor, a continuing security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the following property, wherever located, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or existing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, product identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of a like nature (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations and recordings thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state thereof, and any applications for such registrations or recordings, and including those registrations and applications for registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;
- (b) all Trademark licenses and other agreements providing the Assignee with rights to use the Trademarks;
- (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals of any of the items described in the foregoing clauses (a) and (b);
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the items described in, clauses (a) and (c); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by Assignee (and rights to sue thereunder) against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0828 which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (a) on August 27, 1996 at Reel 1513/Frame 0774; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the above referenced Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its continuing security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its continuing security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Nationsbank, N.A.

y: Www Filiatt N

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mm. Elliott McCabe personally known to me to be two a Senior Vice President of Nationsbank, N.A., a national banking association, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 10thday of November, 1998.

N-4-C-D-1

(Commissioned: Terry L. Scaggs)

My commission expires: 8/18/99

2

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

I. FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. OR APP. NUMBER	REG. OR APP. DATE	OWNER
DESIGN ONLY	1,812,092	12/21/93	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
TAMPA BAY BUCCA- NEERS	1,809,129	12/07/93	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
7 and Design	1,224,589	1/18/83	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
7 and Design	1,224,588	1/18/83	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
BUCS	1,091,109	5/09/78	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
DESIGN ONLY	1,085,720	2/14/78	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
BUCCANEERS	1,085,103	2/07/78	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
TAMPA BAY BUCCA- NEERS	1,085,102	2/07/78	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
DESIGN ONLY	1,080,614	12/27/77	Buccaneers Limited Partnership

II. STATE REGISTRATIONS

MARK	STATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	RECORD OWNER
BUCS	Florida	917,633	4/21/97	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
A NEW DAY IN TAMPA BAY	Florida	T,951,157	9/19/95	Buccaneers Limited Partnership
SWASH-BUC-LERS	Florida	924,299	4/14/81	Buccaneers Limited Partnership

3

0218606.01-New YorkS7A

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0830